

**Kinnaur District Cooperative MNC Federation
v. Mani Ram & Anr.
CWP No.17054 of 2025**

07.11.2025 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Notice confined to respondent No.1, returnable for 22.12.2025, on taking steps within a period of one week.

List on 22.12.2025.

CMP No.26398 of 2025

Notice in above terms. Till further order, the operation of the order passed by the Authorities dated 18.07.2023 (Annexure P-4) and dated 08.05.2025 (Annexure P-6) shall remain stayed. The amount that has been deposited by the petitioner with the authority shall not be released in favour of the respondent.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

November 07, 2025
(*Vinod*)