

**Kinnaur District Cooperative MNC Fed. Vs. Mani am and Anr.**

**CWP No.17054 of 2025**

**02.03.2026 Present:** Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Office reports non taking of any steps by the petitioner for service of respondent No.1. Final opportunity of three days' is granted to the petitioner to do the needful, whereafter, notice be issued to the said respondent returnable for 18.03.2026. It is made clear that in case steps are not taken, petition shall stand dismissed for want of non-prosecution.

List on **18.03.2026.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

March 2, 2026  
(*R.Atal*)