

**Kinnaur District Cooperative MNC Fed. Vs.
Mani Ram & Anr.**

CWP No. 17054/2025

18.03.2026 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Sahil Thakur, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. Sahil Thakur, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1 and submits that the award amount had already been released in favour of the said respondent prior to the passing of the interim order in this writ petition on 07.11.2025.

In view of above, list during the week commencing from 06.04.2026.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

18th March, 2026 (Rohit)