

KINFED Vs. Mani Ram & Anr.

CWP No.17054 of 2025

18.05.2026 Present: Ms. Mansi Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sahil Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Learned vice counsel appearing for the petitioner once again seeks an adjournment.

List during the week commencing from 15.06.2026.

May 18, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge